503249855 04/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BODYMEDIA, INC.	04/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODYMEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	UNION TRUST BUILDING, 501 GRANT STREET, SUITE 1075	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29127587	
Application Number:	29129931	
Application Number:	29143975	
Application Number:	29256362	
Application Number:	29384128	
Application Number:	29434003	
Application Number:	29256753	
Application Number:	29383860	
Application Number:	29478533	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mheymann@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: EIGHTH FLOOR, TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92092-756309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE HEYMANN

PATENT 503249855 REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0900

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Heymann/		
DATE SIGNED: 04/03/2015			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=BodyMedia_Inc_Notification_of_Change_of_Address_of_Assignee#page1.tif			
source=BodyMedia Inc Notification of Change of Address of Assignee#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0901

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

BODYMEDIA, INC., heretofore of 4 SMITHFIELD STREET, SUITE 1200, PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222, the owner of the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed on the accompanying **Schedule A** has changed its address to:

BODYMEDIA, INC. Union Trust Building 501 Grant Street Suite 1075 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

It is requested that this address change be made of record for the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications.

Dated: April 2, 2015

Michael Luna

CTO, BODYMEDIA, INC.

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0902

Schedule A

US Application No.	Filing Date	Title	US Patent No.	Issue Date
29/127,587	8/9/2000	ARMBAND WITH PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING SYSTEM	D439981	4/3/2001
29/129,931	9/25/2000	VEST HAVING PHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING SYSTEM	D451604	12/4/2001
29/143,975	6/21/2001	DOCKING CRADLE FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D460971	7/30/2002
29/256,362	3/20/2006	DISPLAY DEVICE WITH ALTERNATE ATTACHMENT MEANS ASSEMBLY	D632396	2/8/2011
29/384,128	1/27/2011	DISPLAY DEVICE		
29/434,003	10/9/2012	DISPLAY DEVICE SET WITH ALTERNATE ATTACHMENT MEANS	D698028	1/21/2014
29/256,753	3/24/2006	WEARABLE DEVICE TO MONITOR HUMAN STATUS PARAMETERS	D631552	1/25/2011
29/383,860	1/24/2011	WEARABLE DEVICE TO MONITOR HUMAN STATUS PARAMETERS WITH WING-TYPE ATTACHMENT MEANS	D645968	9/27/2011
29/478,533	1/6/2014	WEARABLE MONITORING DEVICE		

PATENT REEL: 035364 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 04/03/2015